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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)
PART Ill (Continued)
5.2 Verizon DSL Over Resold Lines

This service is offered over resold voice lines that terminate on end user premises in the following
states: Connecticut and Pennsylvania*. ©X)

Verizon DSL Over Resold Lines (DRL) is available only to carriers that have an existing resold (T)(X)
voice line and seek to engage in the resale of voice and data on a combined basis pursuant to 47

U.S.C. 8251(c)(4). Consequently, for purposes of this service, the term “customer” is defined as

a telecommunications carrier that resells voice services pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 251(c)(4).

5.2.1 Service Description

A.  Verizon DSL Over Resold Lines (DRL) is a data access service. It uses DSL
technology to transport data over compatible copper facilities that are
concurrently used to provide resold voice services to the same end user
premises. Data traffic generated by a customer-provided modem is transported
to the Verizon DRL Connection Point. From there, the traffic is transported to the
end user's Information Service Provider (ISP) or content provider via other
Company services.

* In Pennsylvania, the DRL service initially is available in the Verizon-Pennsylvania, Inc. operating (N)(X)
territory. In Pennsylvania, Company’s processing of DRL orders will initially adhere to the following
schedule: Company will process up to 100 DRL orders per day until October 1, 2001. From October
1, 2001 through December 1, 2001, Company will process up to 200 DRL orders per day. After
December 1, 2001, there will be no cap on the number of orders Company will process.
Notwithstanding the initial-ramp schedule for Company’s internal processing of orders, there is no
limit on the number of DRL orders carriers may submit. Company will process the DRL orders in the
order in which they are received. (N)(X)

(X) Issued under authority of special permission No. 01-093 of the F.C.C.

(Issued under Transmittal No. 19)

Issued: August 31, 2001 Effective: September 1, 2001

by: John S. Cullina
Secretary and General Counsel
Arlington, VA 22201
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)

5.2 Verizon DSL Over Resold Lines (Continued)

PART Ill (Continued)

5.2.6 Rates and Charges

A.

Month-to-Month*

Verizon DRL 768K/128K
Verizon DRL 1.5M/128K
Verizon DRL 1.5M/384K
Verizon DRL 7.1M/768K
Verizon DRL 384K/384K
Verizon DRL 768K/768K

One-Year Term Plan

Verizon DRL 768K/128K
Verizon DRL 1.5M/128K
Verizon DRL 1.5M/384K
Verizon DRL 7.1M/768K
Verizon DRL 384K/384K
Verizon DRL 768K/768K

Monthly Rate

$ 39.95
43.95
48.95

109.95
46.00
80.00

$ 32.50
36.50
41.50

102.95
39.00
68.00

*  Rates are subject to any appropriate wholesale discount established in the relevant state pursuant to
47 U.S.C. 8251(c)(4). The applicable wholesale discount rates are as follows:

Connecticut

Verizon-Pennsylvania, Inc.

21.70%
20.69%

(X) Issued under authority of special permission No. 01-093 of the F.C.C.

(Issued under Transmittal No. 19)

Issued: August 31, 2001

by:

John S. Cullina
Secretary and General Counsel
Arlington, VA 22201

Effective: September 1, 2001

(N)(X)
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)
PART Ill (Continued)
5.2 Verizon DSL Over Resold Lines (Continued)
5.2.6 Rates and Charges (Continued)

D. Non-Recurring Charges*

Monthly Rate

1. Service Activation $60.00
2. ISP/Content Provider Change 60.00
3. Speed Change - Downward 35.00
4, Speed Change - Upward .00
5. Software Change# 6.00

*  Rates are subject to any appropriate wholesale discount established in the relevant state pursuant to
47 U.S.C. 8251(c)(4) only if the corresponding monthly rate in the month-to-month offering is subject
to a Section 251(c)(4) discount. The applicable wholesale discount rates are as follows:

Connecticut 21.70%
Verizon-Pennsylvania, Inc. 20.69%

# For existing Customers, the software change fee shall not be assessed for one year for any DS3s of
Customers subscribing to the Five-Year Volume and Term Discount Plan offering 5E which are in
service as of the effective date of this Tariff.

(X) Issued under authority of special permission No. 01-093 of the F.C.C.

(Issued under Transmittal No. 19)

Issued: August 31, 2001 Effective: September 1, 2001

by: John S. Cullina
Secretary and General Counsel
Arlington, VA 22201

(N)(X)
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